GRANT/CONTRACT PROPOSALS BY DEPARTMENT

XI1.2
FY 05 FY 04 FY 03
Number Number Number
Proposals Amount Proposals Amount Proposals Amount
Office of the President
President’s Office 0 0 0 0 1 $ 350,000
University Relations 2 91,805 1 84,274 1 81,602
Subtotal 2 91,805 1 84,274 2 431,602
Academic Affairs
Office of Research & Sponsored Programs 7 1,257,784 7 275,565 11 1,947,120
Sherrod Library 1 167,379 0 0 1 8,037
Subtotal 8 1,425,163 7 275,565 12 1,955,157
Administration
Public Safety 2 81,314 3 30,000 3 58,994
Subtotal 2 81,314 3 30,000 3 58,994
Student Affairs
Counseling Center 0 0 1 15,000 0 0
Student Affairs — Disability Services 1 1,006,937 1 69,940 1 150,519
Student Life and Leadership 1 57,289 2 589,138 3 356,050
Subtotal 2 1,064,226 4 674,078 4 506,569
Business Affairs
OIT 1 11,780 0 0 0 0
Physical Plant 1 4,825 0 0 0 0
Subtotal 2 16,605 0 0 0 0
Centers
Center for Appalachian Studies & Services 3 128,112 6 551,759 5 335,436
Center for Early Childhood Learning & 12 2,818,554 11 2,536,600 10 4,781,584
Development
Center for Community Outreach and Family 3 3,477,193 10 3,176,871 15 1,806,832
Services
Subtotal 18 6,423,859 27 6,265,230 30 6,923,852
College of Applied Science & Technology
Dean's Office - - - - 0 0
Applied Human Sciences - - -- -- 1 3,932
Computer and Information Sciences - - -- -- 1 25,380
Geography, Geology, and Geomatics - - -- -- 1 10,150
Military Science - - -- -- 0 0
Technology -- -- - - 5 330,591
Subtotal - - -- -- 8 370,053
College of Arts and Sciences
Art & Design 1 5,000 0 0 0 0
Biological Sciences 11 4,577,593 9 2,275,249 7 1,522,422
Chemistry 2 220,128 1 36,410 1 20,000
Communications 0 0 0 0 0 0
Criminal Justice 0 0 1 29,757 0 0
English 0 0 0 0 0 0
Foreign Languages 2 24,000 3 136,678 1 42,600
History 0 0 1 67,954 0 0
Mathematics 7 1,518,741 8 5,431,677 6 14,634,260
Music 0 0 0 0 1 2,500
Philosophy & Humanities 0 0 0 0 0 0
Physics 10 959,394 6 400,816 6 611,200
Political Science 0 0 0 0 2 83,487
Psychology 9 1,497,346 7 1,404,806 7 4,473,919
Social Work 1 317,584 0 0 0 0
Sociology 0 0 0 0 0 0
Subtotal 43 9,119,786 36 9,783,347 31 21,390,388



GRANT/CONTRACT PROPOSALS BY DEPARTMENT--XI1.2 (Continued)

College of Business and Technology

Dean’s Office

Bureau of Business and Economic Research

Center for Banking

Computer and Information Sciences

Economics, Finance and Urban Studies

Family and Consumer Sciences

Management and Marketing

Technology and Geomatics

Small Business Development Center
Subtotal

College of Business
Dean’s Office
Accountancy
Center for Banking
Bureau of Business & Economic Research
Economics & Finance
Management & Marketing
Small Business Development Center
Subtotal

College of Education
Dean's Office
Curriculum & Instruction
Ed. Leadership & Policy Analysis
Human Development & Learning
Physical Education, Exercise and Sport Sciences
University School
Subtotal

College of Medicine
Academic Affairs
Dean's Office
Anatomy & Cell Biology
Biochemistry
Cultural Affairs
Family Medicine
Geriatrics/Gerontology
Internal Medicine
Learning Resources
Microbiology
Obstetrics/Gynecology
Pathology
Pediatrics
Pharmacology
Physiology
Psychiatry
Section of Medical Education
Student Affairs
Surgery

Subtotal

Office of Rural & Community Health
Health Sciences
Subtotal

School of Continuing Studies

TRIO Programs

Professional Development

Tennessee Institute for Economic Development
Subtotal

College of Nursing

Dean's Office

Adult Nursing
Family/Community
Practice and Research

Prof. Role & Mental Health

FY 05
Number
Proposals

Amount
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234,495
0

14,860

0

840,830
275,412
1,388,097

5,000
384,133
0

910,311
46,650

0
1,346,094

98,026
1,377,448
219,000
7,237,007
0
7,594,258
506,578
2,515,584
166,927
3,973,980
0

650,939
1,309,846
1,272,184
4,812,588
1,218,678
0

0
9,100,501
42,053,544

351,981
0
0
351,981

760,734
1,396,316
477,175
2,467,537
135,000

FY 04
Number
Proposals

Amount

128

0

390,064
14,385

0

20,412
8,078
51,804
885,898
141,578
1,512,219

0
1,042,380
0
2,633,801
32,700

0
3,708,881

0
4,138,306
319,000
6,016,787
20,000
3,374,621
0
2,159,872
18,994
5,109,315
0
1,349,075
1,977,461
4,375,641
3,557,040
578,520
14,940
3,936,075

36,945,647

1,004,682

877,411
3,000

0
880,411

438,721
1,089,941
2,447,593
3,159,814
1,382,665

FY 03
Number
Proposals Amount
0 0
0 0
1 14,367
1 7,040
0 0
2 307,265
1 141,212
5 469,884
0 0
9 450,812
0 0
5 686,439
7 54,500
1 44,033
22 1,235,784
1 15,000
10 2,292,455
1 109,050
9 1,692,162
0 0
7 2,417,046
0 0
25 8,513,984
3 192,224
4 1,331,390
1 4,400
9 4,815,765
11 857,544
11 5,233,902
6 3,123,306
4 857,526
0 0
2 2,265,826
19 5,781,772
123 39,509,352
0 0
0 0
5 8,869,267
0 0
1 20,000
6 8,889,267
2 21,000
4 164,538
5 756,531
8 1,127,784
1 896,890



GRANT/CONTRACT PROPOSALS BY DEPARTMENT--XI1.2 (Continued)

Office of Student Services

College of Public & Allied Health
Dean's Office

Applied Human Sciences
Communicative Disorders

Dental Hygiene

Environmental Health

Health Related Prof. (Nave Center)
Health Sciences

Physical Therapy

Public Health

University Total

FY 05
Number
Proposals Amount
0 0
Subtotal 27 5,236,762
2 109,999
3 166,900
9 1,067,770
0 0
2 52,500
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 110,702
Subtotal 17 1,507,871
318 70,107,108

Source: Office of Research and Sponsored Programs

FY 04
Number
Proposals

Amount
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69,163
1,736,834

71,425,332

FY 03
Number
Proposals

Amount
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559,751
40,000
320,494

0

439,537

0
1,148,252
2,608,034

87,316,579
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