GRANT/CONTRACT PROPOSALS BY DEPARTMENT

XII.2

		FY 05 Number <u>Proposals</u>	Amount	FY 04 Number <u>Proposals</u>	Amount	FY 03 Number <u>Proposals</u>	Amount
Office of the President			0				* 25 0 000
President's Office		0	0	0	0	1	\$ 350,000
University Relations	Subtotal	2 2	91,805 91,805	1 1	84,274 84,274	$\frac{1}{2}$	81,602
	Subibitai	2	91,603	1	04,274	2	431,602
Academic Affairs							
Office of Research & Sponsored Programs		7	1,257,784	7	275,565	11	1,947,120
Sherrod Library		1	167,379	0	0	1	8,037
·	Subtotal	8	1,425,163	7	275,565	12	1,955,157
Administration		2	01 214	2	20,000	2	50.004
Public Safety	Subtotal	2 2	81,314 81,314	3 3	30,000 30,000	3	58,994 58,994
	Subiolai	2	61,514	3	30,000	3	36,994
Student Affairs							
Counseling Center		0	0	1	15,000	0	0
Student Affairs - Disability Services		1	1,006,937	1	69,940	1	150,519
Student Life and Leadership		1	57,289	2	589,138	3	356,050
T	Subtotal	2	1,064,226	4	674,078	4	506,569
Business Affairs		1	11.700	0	0	0	0
OIT Physical Plant		1 1	11,780 4,825	0	0	0	0
Physical Plant	Subtotal	2	16,605	0	0	0	0
	Subioiui	2	10,003	O .	O	O	O
Centers							
Center for Appalachian Studies & Services		3	128,112	6	551,759	5	335,436
Center for Early Childhood Learning &		12	2,818,554	11	2,536,600	10	4,781,584
Development		_					
Center for Community Outreach and Famil	У	3	3,477,193	10	3,176,871	15	1,806,832
Services	Subtotal	18	6,423,859	27	6,265,230	30	6,923,852
	Subioiui	10	0,423,639	21	0,203,230	30	0,923,632
College of Applied Science & Technology							
Dean's Office						0	0
Applied Human Sciences						1	3,932
Computer and Information Sciences						1	25,380
Geography, Geology, and Geomatics						1	10,150
Military Science						0	0
Technology	Subtotal					5 8	330,591 370,053
	Subibiai					o	370,033
College of Arts and Sciences							
Art & Design		1	5,000	0	0	0	0
Biological Sciences		11	4,577,593	9	2,275,249	7	1,522,422
Chemistry		2	220,128	1	36,410	1	20,000
Communications		0	0	0	0	0	0
Criminal Justice		0	0	1	29,757	0	0
English Foreign Languages		$0 \\ 2$	0 24,000	0 3	0 136,678	0 1	0 42,600
History		0	24,000	1	67,954	0	42,000
Mathematics		7	1,518,741	8	5,431,677	6	14,634,260
Music		0	0	0	0	1	2,500
Philosophy & Humanities		0	0	0	0	0	0
Physics		10	959,394	6	400,816	6	611,200
Political Science		0	0	0	0	2	83,487
Psychology		9	1,497,346	7	1,404,806	7	4,473,919
Social Work		1	317,584	0	0	0	0
Sociology	Subtotal	0 43	0 9,119,786	0 36	0 9,783,347	0 31	0 21,390,388
	suvioiai	43	9,119,700	30	9,103,341	31	21,390,300

GRANT/CONTRACT PROPOSALS BY DEPARTMENT--XII.2 (Continued)

	N	Y 05 Jumber roposals	<u>Amount</u>	FY 04 Number <u>Proposals</u>	<u>Amount</u>	FY 03 Number <u>Proposals</u>	Amount
College of Business and Technology							
Dean's Office		2	20,000	0	0		
Bureau of Business and Economic Research		1	2,500	5	390,064		
Center for Banking		0	0	1	14,385		
Computer and Information Sciences Economics, Finance and Urban Studies		5 0	234,495 0	0	0 20,412		
Family and Consumer Sciences		2	14,860	2	8,078		
Management and Marketing		0	0	2	51,804		
Technology and Geomatics		13	840,830	12	885,898		
Small Business Development Center		2	275,412	1	141,578		
Sut	btotal	25	1,388,097	24	1,512,219		
College of Business						0	0
Dean's Office						$0 \\ 0$	0
Accountancy Center for Banking						1	14,367
Bureau of Business & Economic Research						1	7,040
Economics & Finance						0	0
Management & Marketing						2	307,265
Small Business Development Center						1	141,212
Sut	btotal					5	469,884
College of Education Dean's Office		1	£ 000	^	0	^	^
Curriculum & Instruction		1 8	5,000 384,133	0	0 1,042,380	0	0 450,812
Ed. Leadership & Policy Analysis		0	364,133 0	0	1,042,380	0	430,812
Human Development & Learning		7	910,311	8	2,633,801	5	686,439
Physical Education, Exercise and Sport Science	es	8	46,650	6	32,700	7	54,500
University School		0	0	0	0	1	44,033
Sul	btotal	24	1,346,094	22	3,708,881	22	1,235,784
College of Medicine							
Academic Affairs		1	98,026	0	0	1	15,000
Dean's Office		1	1,377,448	10	4,138,306	10	2,292,455
Anatomy & Cell Biology		1	219,000	2	319,000	1	109,050
Biochemistry		13	7,237,007	12	6,016,787	9	1,692,162
Cultural Affairs Family Medicine		0 14	0 7,594,258	1 8	20,000 3,374,621	0 7	0 2,417,046
Geriatrics/Gerontology		8	506,578	0	0	0	2,417,040
Internal Medicine		23	2,515,584	19	2,159,872	25	8,513,984
Learning Resources		2	166,927	3	18,994	3	192,224
Microbiology		6	3,973,980	4	5,109,315	4	1,331,390
Obstetrics/Gynecology		1	0	0	0	1	4,400
Pathology		7	650,939	6	1,349,075	9	4,815,765
Pediatrics		20	1,309,846	18	1,977,461	11	857,544
Pharmacology Physiology		5 16	1,272,184 4,812,588	9 10	4,375,641 3,557,040	11 6	5,233,902 3,123,306
Psychiatry		3	1,218,678	2	578,520	4	857,526
Section of Medical Education		0	0	1	14,940	0	0
Student Affairs		1	0	23	3,936,075	2	2,265,826
Surgery		23	9,100,501			19	5,787,772
Su	ıbtotal	145	42,053,544	128	36,945,647	123	39,509,352
Office of Rural & Community Health		^	•	•	1.004.603	^	^
Health Sciences	ıbtotal	0	0	2	1,004,682	0	0
544	ююш	U	U			U	U
School of Continuing Studies TRIO Programs		3	351,981	3	877,411	5	8,869,267
Professional Development		0	0	1	3,000	0	0,009,207
Tennessee Institute for Economic Development	t	0	0	0	0	1	20,000
1	ıbtotal	3	351,981	4	880,411	6	8,889,267
College of Nursing							
Dean's Office		8	760,734	6	438,721	2	21,000
Adult Nursing		4	1,396,316	3	1,089,941	4	164,538
Family/Community		2	477,175	3	2,447,593	5	756,531
Practice and Research		11	2,467,537	15	3,159,814	8	1,127,784
Prof. Role & Mental Health		2	135,000	4	1,382,665	1	896,890

GRANT/CONTRACT PROPOSALS BY DEPARTMENT--XII.2 (Continued)

		FY 05 Number		FY 04 Number		FY 03 Number	
		Proposals	Amount	Proposals	Amount	Proposals	Amount
Office of Student Services		0	0	1	5,430	1	900
	Subtotal	27	5,236,762	32	8,524,164	21	2,967,643
College of Public & Allied Health							
Dean's Office		2	109,999	0	0	1	100,000
Applied Human Sciences		3	166,900	0	0	0	0
Communicative Disorders		9	1,067,770	8	737,981	4	559,751
Dental Hygiene		0	0	1	43,900	2	40,000
Environmental Health		2	52,500	3	25,890	6	320,494
Health Related Prof. (Nave Center)		0	0	0	0	0	0
Health Sciences		0	0	2	859,900	3	439,537
Physical Therapy		0	0	0	0	0	0
Public Health		1	110,702	4	69,163	8	1,148,252
	Subtotal	17	1,507,871	18	1,736,834	24	2,608,034
University Total		318	70,107,108	308	71,425,332	291	87,316,579

Source: Office of Research and Sponsored Programs